 
Additional Information relating to the Subcontractor Management Fee Policy for 2017/18
As required by the Education & Skills Funding Agency guidance, the following information relating to the subcontract arrangements in place during 2016/17 is required to be made available. (These is based on the final funding return).
Focus Training – UKPRN number 10010401
	Funding Type
	Start Date
	End Date
	Funding received by College
	Funding to be paid to subcontractor
	Funding retained by College

	Apprenticeships all ages
	01.08.16
	31.07.17
	£ 19,668
	£ 16,718
	£ 2,950 (15%)


Lancashire Fire & Rescue – UKPRN number 10012965
	Funding Type
	Start Date
	End Date
	Funding received by College
	Funding to be paid to subcontractor
	Funding retained by College

	16-18 Classroom based
	01.08.16
	31.07.17
	£ 158,745
	£ 134,933
	£ 23,812 (15%)

	Adult Single Budget
	01.08.16
	31.07.17
	£   56,052
	£   47,644
	£   8,408 (15%)


Tor View – UKPRN number 10015958
	Funding Type
	Start Date
	End Date
	Funding received by College from ESFA (not LEA)
	Funding to be paid to subcontractor
	Funding retained by College

	16-18 Classroom based
	01.08.16
	31.07.17
	£ 72,343
	£ 65,110
	£ 7,233 (10%)




